with U.S. GAAP, nonfinancial assets that are not held for sale, such as Bear Stearns� premises and equipment and other intangibles, were written
down against the negative goodwill. Upon consummation of the merger, any negative goodwill remaining after writing down nonfinancial assets
will be recognized as an extraordinary gain. For further information, see Note 3 to these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
After completing a fair value analysis of Bear Stearns� assets and liabilities as of the closing date, the final allocation of negative goodwill to
nonfinancial assets and then the extraordinary gain will be determined. This unaudited pro forma financial information represents management�s
current estimate of the combined financial information based on available financial information of JPMorgan Chase and Bear Stearns as of year
end 2007. The final purchase accounting adjustments may be materially different from the unaudited pro forma adjustments presented in this
document.

68

Edgar Filing: BEAR STEARNS COMPANIES INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO./THE BEAR STEARNS COMPANIES INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007 and November 30, 2007

In millions (except per share data)

JPMorgan
Chase

Year ended
December 31, 2007

Bear Stearns
Year ended

November 30, 2007
Reporting

reclassifications

Pro
forma

adjustments
Pro forma
combined

Revenue
Investment banking fees $ 6,635 $ 1,380 $ (286)(1) $ �  $ 7,706

(23)(2)

Principal transactions 9,015 1,323 23(2) �  10,231
(130)(3) �

Lending & deposit-related fees 3,938 �  �  �  3,938
Asset management, administration and
commissions 14,356 �  (2,702)(4) �  12,251

597(5)
Asset management and other income �  623 (623)(5,6) �  �
Commissions �  1,269 (1,269)(7) �  �
Brokerage commissions �  �  3,971(4,7) �  3,971
Securities gains (losses) 164 �  �  �  164
Mortgage fees and related income 2,118 �  416(1,3) �  2,534
Credit card income 6,911 �  �  �  6,911
Other income 1,829 �  26(6) �  1,855

Noninterest revenue 44,966 4,595 �  �  49,561

Interest income 71,387 11,556 �  �  82,943
Interest expense 44,981 10,206 �  186(A) 55,373

Net interest income 26,406 1,350 �  (186) 27,570

Total net revenue 71,372 5,945 �  (186) 77,131

Provision for credit losses 6,864 �  �  �  6,864
Noninterest expense
Compensation expense 22,689 3,425 �  �  26,114
Occupancy expense 2,608 264 �  (23)(B) 2,849
Technology, communications and
equipment expense 3,779 578 (85)(8) (131)(B) 4,141
Professional & outside services 5,140 362 (929)(8,9) �  4,573
Floor brokerage, exchange and clearance
expense �  279 1,014(9) �  1,293
Marketing 2,070 179 �  �  2,249
Other expense 3,814 438 221(10,11) (227)(C) 4,267

21(D)
Impairment of goodwill and specialist
rights �  227 (227)(10) �
Amortization of intangibles 1,394 �  6(11) �  1,400
Merger costs 209 �  �  �  209

Edgar Filing: BEAR STEARNS COMPANIES INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 102

Total noninterest expense 41,703 5,752 �  (360) 47,095

Income from continuing operations
before income tax expense 22,805 193 �  174 23,172
Income tax expense 7,440 (40) �  61(E) 7,461

Income from continuing operations $ 15,365 $ 233 $ �  $ 113 $ 15,711

Per common share information

Income from continuing operations:
Basic earnings per share $ 4.51 $ 1.68 $ 4.58
Diluted earnings per share 4.38 1.52 4.43
Average common shares outstanding 3,404 130 (102)(F) 3,432
Average diluted common shares
outstanding 3,508 146 (107)(F) 3,547

69

Edgar Filing: BEAR STEARNS COMPANIES INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO./THE BEAR STEARNS COMPANIES INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2007 and November 30, 2007

In millions (except per share data)

JPMorgan
Chase

December 31, 2007
Bear Stearns

November 30, 2007
Reporting

reclassifications
Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 40,144 $ 21,406 $ 9,010(1) $ (1,179)(G) $ 98,181

(200)(2) 29,000(H)
Deposits with banks 11,466 �  �  �  11,466
Cash and securities deposited with